GL Hearn Page 25 of 21

J:\Planning\Job Files\J041526 - 34 Sydenham Hill\34 Sydenham Hill\21122019_34 Sydenham_Road DRAFT.docx

issues and market (both macro and micro). A lower profit will be typically acceptable on a

conventional residential development situated in an established market location for apartments with

good transport connectivity. The proposed scheme falls within this category and will attract interest

from both owner occupiers and buy-to-let investors alike thus reducing development risk.

 Newsteer have adopted a 17.5% profit on GDV of the private development. Given the uncertain

economic climate, we consider this figure to be reasonable and have therefore adopted it in our

appraisal.

Sensitivity Analysis

 We have carried out the below sensitivity analysis to allow the Council to consider how changes in

inputs to a financial appraisal affect viability and provide a greater understanding to arrive at an

appropriate conclusion on the viability of the proposed scheme. The below table demonstrates the

affect of the change in construction cost and sales on the residual land value:

  Construction Cost

Sales

Rate

 -10% -5% 0% +5% +10%

-10% £1,921,130 £1,717,508 £1,513,883 £1,310,264 £1,106,642

-5% -2,234,022 £2,030,400 £1,826,778 £1,623,156 £1,419,534

0% £2,546,914 £2,343,292 £2,139,670 £1,936,047 £1,732,425

+5% £2,859,805 £2,656,183 £2,452,561 £2,248,939 £2,045,317

+10% £3,172,697 £2,969,075 £2,765,453 £2,561,831 £2,358,209

Page 135

December 2019

Independent Viability Review, for, London Borough of Lewisham

GL Hearn Page 26 of 21

J:\Planning\Job Files\J041526 - 34 Sydenham Hill\34 Sydenham Hill\21122019_34 Sydenham_Road DRAFT.docx

6 VIABILITY APPRAISALS & CONCLUSIONS

 Attached as Appendix A is an Argus Developer development appraisal summary considering the

proposed redevelopment in accordance with the submitted application and out adopted assumptions.

 Where our own market research has indicated that the inputs used have not been fully justified we

have sought to illustrate the potential impact on Residual Land Value. In this respect we have

undertaken our own residual appraisal using Argus Developer, which is a leading industry-standard